
City Contract Routing Form 
City Contract #: ____________ 

(To be assigned by the City Clerk’s Office) 

(multiple files can be uploaded) 
Section 1 – Attach Contract Documents

Is an insurance certificate attached?

Comments:

Section 2 – Fill Out Contract Details 

Date: _________________  Department: _____________________  Division:  ____________________  Mail Stop:
Project Administrator Name: __________________________________________________________   Extension:
Project Manager Name (if different than above): ___________________________________________ Extension:
Contract Type: If other, please indicate:
Contract Title:
Contractor/Consultant Name: 
Contract Description:

Project ID #: ________________________________________ Budget/Account #:
Council Approval Date:   Council Agenda Memo #: ____________  RFP/IFB/RFQ #: ______________  NIGP #: 

 New Contract   
Total Amount: __________________  Annual Amount, if known (if contract is multi-year):  
Start Date: _________________________________________ End Date: 
Renewal Option (Y/N): ____ If yes, how many? 

 Amendment/Renewal/Change Order #:____________    Original CC #: ______________ 
New Start Date: ____________________________________ New End Date:  
Current Contract Amount (including all previous amendments/change orders):
Amount of this Amendment/Change Order (proposed increase/decrease):  
New/Cumulative Contract Amount:

Section 3 – Route Contract for Signatures and Approvals 

Department Director: __________________  Date:___________________________  Comments:___________________ 

TIS Director: ________________________  Date:___________________________  Comments:___________________ 

City Attorney:_______________________  Date:___________________________  Comments:___________________ 

Risk Manager:_______________________  Date:___________________________  Comments:___________________ 

Mayor or Designee:____________________  Date:___________________________  Comments:___________________ 

City Clerk’s Office:____________________  Date:___________________________  Comments:___________________ 

Purchasing: no signature required – for copy only  (For Purchasing Use Only) PO/PA #:

✔ Experience Redmond 3-year Contract - RFP - 10830-24: Tourism Marketing and Business Promotion Program

9/11/2024 Planning Economic Development 4SPL

Jackie Lalor 2209

Philly Marsh 2436

Other (please specify) Professional Services (Creative)

Bullseye Creative - 3-Year Contract for Experience Redmond Marketing (January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2027)

Bullseye Creative

Experience Redmond brand and tourism marketing - please refer to the scope of work document.

The City completed a RFP for this scope of work and Bullseye Creative was the selected vendor. Bullseye Creative will assist the City with the

131.80401.000410.55731

10/15/2024 10830-24 96100

525,000 175,000 ($171,000 contract plus $4k misc.)

January 1, 2025 December 31, 2027

Y Renewal option up to an additional 3-years

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔



PROJECT TITLE EXHIBITS
(List all attached exhibits - Scope of Work, Work
Schedule, Payment Schedule, etc.)

CONTRACTOR CITY OF REDMOND PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR
(Name, address, phone #) 

City of Redmond 

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT INFORMATION
( ame, address, phone #) 

BUDGET OR FUNDING SOURCE 

C OMPLETION DATE MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE 

1

[INSERT CONTRACT TYPE] Agreement
[Non-Public Work]

Tourism Marketing Program - Bullseye Creative
3-year Contract

Exhibit A: Contract Agreement
Exhibit B: Bullseye Creative RFP Response

Bullseye Creative

City of Redmond
Jackie Lalor
4SPL
PO Box 97073-9710 Redmond, WA 98073
425-556-2209
jlalor@redmond.gov

Peter Klauser
Bullseye Creative
317 North 148th Street
Shorline, WA 98133
206-352-6264
Peterk@bullseyecreative.com

Lodging Tax

December 31, 2027 $525,000 for 3-year contract
($175,000 annual total: $171,000 annual
contract fee plus $4,000 annual miscellaneous
reserve)



{JEH563888.DOC;1/00020.030014/}



{JEH563888.DOC;1/00020.030014/}



{JEH563888.DOC;1/00020.030014/}



{JEH563888.DOC;1/00020.030014/}



{JEH563888.DOC;1/00020.030014/}



{JEH563888.DOC;1/00020.030014/}



{JEH563888.DOC;1/00020.030014/}




